
MATT REYNOLDS 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT & COMPTROLLER  

PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 

P.O. BOX 758 
PALATKA, FLORIDA 32178 

(386) 326-7600 
 
 

 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: November 29, 2023 

TO: Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller Office Employees 

FROM: Matt Reynolds, Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller 

RE: 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  

 

The following holidays will be observed by the Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller’s Office, 

judges, and court staff of the Seventh Judicial Circuit during 2024.  

The Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller’s Office will have in-service days where noted (*). In-

service days may be used for trainings, team building exercises, and all hands on meetings.  

Please mark your calendars accordingly. 

Monday January 1, 2024 NEW YEAR’S DAY (Observed) 

Monday January 15, 2024 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY 

Friday March 29, 2024 GOOD FRIDAY 

Monday May 27, 2024 MEMORIAL DAY 

Thursday & Friday July 4 & 5, 2024 INDEPENDENCE DAY 

Monday September 2, 2024 LABOR DAY 

Thursday October 3, 2024* ROSH HASHANAH (In-Service) 

Monday November 11, 2024 VETERANS DAY (Observed) 

Thursday & Friday November 28 & 29, 2024 THANKSGIVING 

Wednesday December 25, 2024 CHRISTMAS 

 


